Department of Health

RICHARD ERVIN BIRMINGHAM

License Number: PA9113895

Data As Of 11/21/2025
Profession

License

License Status
Qualifications

License Expiration Date
License Original Issue Date
Address of Record

Controlled Substance Prescriber

Physician Assistant
PA9113895
Clear/Active
Prescribing

1/31/2026

12/10/2020

11277 New Kings Road

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32219
No

(for the Treatment of Chronic Non-
malignant Pain)

Discipline on File No
Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Effective
License Date

166038 08/01/2024

Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR

Name Relationship

ALENCASTRO PULS, HENRIQUE SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name
ALLEN, CHELSEA NEVADA

BRITTAN, TAYLOR

CARPENTER, MICHAEL HANSON

CARR, CASEY TERRY

CLUGSTON, CORY ROBERT

COCCA, RYAN ANDREW

COLEMAN, GIA

COLLINS, BAILEY PEACOCK

DISHONG, WILLIAM P

DOWNEN, JEFFREY

ESCOBAR MEDINA, MICHELLE MARIE

FLORES-GONZALEZ, BARBARA NAHIR

FRALEY, PAUL RICHARD

FREDERICKSEN, KIM ANN

GAGE, CHRISTINE NICOLE

HEBEL, RYAN

HOWARD, ALEXANDER JOHNSTON

MARTZ, BLAKE AUTRY

MCCLURE, MATTHEW BRYCE

NIPPERT, JUSTIN ALAN

OH, JOHN

PANAITESCU, VLAD

PANDEY, AMAN

PETERSEN, COURTNEY

PULS, ASHLEY ERIN

RABALAIS, JEANNE ELYSE

RIOS, LUIS ERNESTO JR

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Profession
OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

Effective

License Date

18655

162270

147520

139535

155517

163218

154246

172027

116690

173562

153079

144375

134133

126793

18019

173579

174140

19896

148261

17348

161597

17560

156224

162748

167999

167454

55184

12/20/2022

07/15/2023

12/12/2022

12/06/2023

12/12/2022

08/07/2023

12/20/2022

02/18/2025

12/19/2024

07/28/2025

01/04/2023

12/20/2022

12/19/2022

12/19/2022

12/12/2022

07/07/2025

07/14/2025

08/05/2024

12/18/2022

12/13/2022

11/06/2023

01/04/2023

12/20/2022

08/05/2024

08/01/2024

07/07/2025

12/19/2022



Name
RONEY, NATHAN

SEGARRA-SALCEDO, ANDREA

ALEXANDRA

SHER, WARREN

SHBER, JOSEPH ROBERT

SUCHENSKI, MAUREEN

TANA, CHRISTOPHER FRANK

THOMAS, STEPHANIE A

V ZQUEZ-FUSTER, NGEL MANUEL

VAZQUEZ GOMEZ, ROGER ALFREDO

ZOROVICH, ELIZABETH

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.

Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN
OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

Effective

License Date

159192 12/20/2022

154732 07/22/2023

135390 12/19/2022

100022 01/04/2023

137483 11/10/2023

10435 12/18/2022

17031  06/15/2023

162918 07/01/2024

154999 07/18/2025

153863 09/01/2023
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