



RICHARD ERVIN BIRMINGHAM

License Number: PA9113895

Data As Of 1/9/2026

Profession	Physician Assistant
License	PA9113895
License Status	Clear/Active
Qualifications	Prescribing
License Expiration Date	1/31/2026
License Original Issue Date	12/10/2020
Address of Record	11277 New Kings Road JACKSONVILLE, FL 32219
Controlled Substance Prescriber (for the Treatment of Chronic Non- malignant Pain)	No
Discipline on File	No
Public Complaint	No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	Effective License Date
ALENCASTRO PULS, HENRIQUE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	166038 08/01/2024

Name	Relationship	Profession	Effective License Date	
ALLEN, CHELSEA NEVADA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	18655	12/20/2022
BRITTAN, TAYLOR	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	162270	07/15/2023
CARPENTER, MICHAEL HANSON	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	147520	12/12/2022
CARR, CASEY TERRY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	139535	12/06/2023
CLUGSTON, CORY ROBERT	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	155517	12/12/2022
COCCA, RYAN ANDREW	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	163218	08/07/2023
COLEMAN, GIA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	154246	12/20/2022
COLLINS, BAILEY PEACOCK	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	172027	02/18/2025
DISHONG, WILLIAM P	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	116690	12/19/2024
DOWNEN, JEFFREY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	173562	07/28/2025
ESCOBAR MEDINA, MICHELLE MARIE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	153079	01/04/2023
FLORES-GONZALEZ, BARBARA NAHIR	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	144375	12/20/2022
FRALEY, PAUL RICHARD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	134133	12/19/2022
FREDERICKSEN, KIM ANN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	126793	12/19/2022
GAGE, CHRISTINE NICOLE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	18019	12/12/2022
HEBEL, RYAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	173579	07/07/2025
HOWARD, ALEXANDER JOHNSTON	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	174140	07/14/2025
MARTZ, BLAKE AUTRY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	19896	08/05/2024
MCCLURE, MATTHEW BRYCE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	148261	12/18/2022
NIPPERT, JUSTIN ALAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	17348	12/13/2022
OH, JOHN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	161597	11/06/2023
PANAITESCU, VLAD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	17560	01/04/2023
PANDEY, AMAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	156224	12/20/2022
PETERSEN, COURTNEY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	162748	08/05/2024
PULS, ASHLEY ERIN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	167999	08/01/2024
RABALAIS, JEANNE ELYSE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	167454	07/07/2025
RIOS, LUIS ERNESTO JR	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	55184	12/19/2022

Name	Relationship	Profession	Effective License Date	
RONEY, NATHAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	159192	12/20/2022
SEGARRA-SALCEDO, ANDREA ALEXANDRA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	154732	07/22/2023
SHER, WARREN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	135390	12/19/2022
SHIBER, JOSEPH ROBERT	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	100022	01/04/2023
SUCHENSKI, MAUREEN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	137483	11/10/2023
TANA, CHRISTOPHER FRANK	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	10435	12/18/2022
THOMAS, STEPHANIE A	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	17031	06/15/2023
V ZQUEZ-FUSTER, NGEL MANUEL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	162918	07/01/2024
VAZQUEZ GOMEZ, ROGER ALFREDO	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	154999	07/18/2025
ZOROVICH, ELIZABETH	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	153863	09/01/2023

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.